Modular Gas System
Modular Gas Delivery Stick Components for
Microelectronics Equipment Gas Boxes
Safety Guide and Installation and Operating Instructions available at
Modular Gas System
MGS, Performance and Value
Veriflo Division presents the Modular Gas System, a quick gas delivery system commonly

Safety Guide and Installation and Operating Instructions available at
Ordering Information
Build a Modular Gas System by using the component designators listed below.
  Basic
MGS
 End Fittings
E1 = 50115710
E2 = 50115895
E3 = 50115709
 Regulators
R1 = SMTR30
R2 = SMTR60
R3 = SMTR100
R4 = SMSQ2Micro30
R5 = SMSQ2Micro60
 Valves
SM930 Series
V1 = HK LockOut-TagOut
V2 =  Mini-Lever
V3 = Air Operated, Low Pressure,
   Normally Closed
V4 = Air Operated, Low Pressure,
   Normally Open
V5 = Air Operated, Low Pressure
   Normally Closed with Limit
   Switch
V6 = Air Operated, Low Pressure,
   Normally Open with
   Limit Switch
V7 = Hybrid Valve
V8 = Integrated Purge Valve
 Customer Supplied Components
TX = Tranducer Location
MX = MFC Location
FX = Filter Location
PX = Purge Line Location
 Spacers
SP1 = 50116072
SP2 = 50116069
  Optional MFC Jumper
 J1 = 50115660
 Optional Top Connectors
T1 = 50115793
T2 = 50115891
T3 = 50115892
T4 = 50116003
T5 = 50116004
 Optional Heater
H = Heater K-Type Thermocouple, 24V
Consult factory for other heater types
E1 V1 R3 E1MXTX FX V3MGS
MGSE1V1R3TXFXV8MXV3E1
Sample:
Finished Order:
V8
E1V3MGS
MGSS4V3E1
Sample:
Finished Order:
S4*
* Refer to the Substrate Connector section on page 4
LitPN: 25000250          Date of Issue 06/2010© 2009 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Veriflo
OFFER OF SALE:
The items described in this document are hereby offered for sale by Parker-Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries or its authorized distributors.  This offer and its acceptance are governed
by the provisions stated in the detailed “Offer of Sale” elsewhere in this document or available at www.parker.com/veriflo
WARNING USER RESPONSIBILITY
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY
DAMAGE.   THIS DOCUMENT IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY.  PLEASE CONSULT FACTORY FOR LATEST PRODUCT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS